Exchange differences in translating foreign operations

Total comprehensive income/(loss)

Issue of shares (net of costs) 4,260 14,247
Share-based payments   133

Released on forfeiture   (29)

At 31 December 2020 (Audited) 21,540 81,532 1,745 2,553

For the period to 30 June 2021

Consolidated profit/(loss)
Other comprehensive income/(loss):
Exchange differences in translating foreign operations

Total comprehensive income/(loss)
Issue of shares (net of costs) 46 199

Share-based payments   394
Released on forfeiture   (59)

Released on exercise   (22)

At 30 June 2021 (Unaudited) 21,586 81,731 2,058 2,553

ANGLE plc
CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN EQUITY
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2021 (continued)

 Translation Retained ESOT Total

 reserve earnings shares equity
 (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

At 1 January 2020 (As originally reported, Audited) 82 (58,276) (102) 30,324

Restatement – IAS 38 adjustment (6) (3,721)  (3,727)
Restatement – retranslation of Group balances (4,423) 4,423  -

At 1 January 2020 (Restated*, Audited) (4,347) (57,574) (102) 26,597

For the period to 30 June 2020

Consolidated profit/(loss)  (4,763)  (4,763)
Restatement – IAS 38 adjustment  (875)  (875)

Restatement – retranslation of Group balances  2,239  2,239
Other comprehensive income/(loss):

Exchange differences in translating foreign operations as
originally reported 51   51
Restatement – IAS 38 adjustment (12)   (12)

Restatement – retranslation of Group balances (2,239)   (2,239)

Total comprehensive income/(loss) (2,200) (3,399)  (5,599)

Issue of shares (net of costs)   16
Share-based payments   135

Released on forfeiture  8  -
Released on exercise  4  -

At 30 June 2020 (Restated*, Unaudited) (6,547) (60,961) (102) 21,149

For the period to 31 December 2020

Consolidated profit/(loss)  (8,207)  (8,207)
Other comprehensive income/(loss):

Exchange differences in translating foreign operations 2,762   2,762

Total comprehensive income/(loss) 2,762 (8,207)  (5,445)
Issue of shares (net of costs)   18,507

Share-based payments   133
Released on forfeiture  29  -

At 31 December 2020 (Audited) (3,785) (69,139) (102) 34,344

For the period to 30 June 2021

Consolidated profit/(loss)  (7,683)  (7,683)

Other comprehensive income/(loss):
Exchange differences in translating foreign operations 172   172

Total comprehensive income/(loss) 172 (7,683)  (7,511)
Issue of shares (net of costs)   245
Share-based payments   394

Released on forfeiture  59  -
Released on exercise  22  -

At 30 June 2021 (Unaudited) (3,613) (76,741) (102) 27,472

ANGLE plc
NOTES TO THE INTERIM FINANCIAL INFORMATION
FOR THE SIX MONTHS ENDED 30 JUNE 2021

1 Basis of preparation and accounting policies
This Condensed Interim Financial Information is the unaudited interim consolidated financial
information (the “Condensed Interim Financial Information”) of ANGLE plc, a company
incorporated in Great Britain and registered in Great Britain and its subsidiaries (together

[…]

adjustment has been made to restate the previously capitalised costs not meeting IAS 38’s
recognition criteria on technical feasibility. Restated intangible assets had a carrying value of
£3.8 million at 30 June 2020. These adjustments were made in the audited Financial
Statements at 31 December 2020.

Retranslation of Group loans
The Group has restated its Financial Statements at 30 June 2020 to not treat historic Group
loans with US subsidiaries as part of the Group’s net investment in those foreign operations.
As a result, exchange differences previously recognised in other comprehensive income on
consolidation have been reclassified to the income statement. The restatement resulted in a
reserve movement decreasing accumulated losses and increasing translation reserve in the
Consolidated Statement of Financial Position by £6.7 million at 30 June 2020. These
adjustments were made in the audited Financial Statements at 31 December 2020.

The restatement movements are shown below:

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive Income (extract)

6 months ended
30 June 2020

as originally reported

Restatement
IAS 38

Restatement
translation of

Group balances

6 months ended
30 June 2020

Restated
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Operating costs (6,009) (875) 2,239 (4,645)
Profit/(loss) before tax (5,785) (875) 2,239 (4,421)
Other comprehensive income/(loss) 51 (12) (2,239) (2,200)
Total comprehensive income/(loss) (4,712) (887) - (5,599)
Earnings/(loss) per share
Basic and diluted (pence per share)

(2.76)

(0.51)

1.30

(1.97)

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position (extract)

30 June 2020

Restatement
IAS 38

Restatement
translation of

30 June 2020

as originally reported  Group balances Restated

 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Intangible assets 8,448 (4,614) - 3,834
Translation reserves 133 (19) (6,661) (6,547)
Accumulated losses (63,027) (4,595) 6,661 (60,961)

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flows (extract)

6 months ended
30 June 2020

as originally reported

Restatement
IAS 38

Restatement
translation of

Group balances

6 months ended
30 June 2020

Restated
 £’000 £’000 £’000 £’000

Operating cash flows before
movements in working capital

(4,944) (875) - (5,819)

Operating cash flows (5,389) (850) - (6,239)
Purchase of intangible assets (911) 850 - (61)

6 Post reporting date events

As explained in the Chairman’s Statement, subsequent to the reporting date the Company has
completed a fundraise realising gross proceeds of £20.0 million (£18.9 million net of expenses).

Shareholder communications
This announcement is being sent to all shareholders on the register at 29 September 2021. Copies
of this announcement are posted on the Company’s website www.angleplc.com and are available
from the Company’s registered office: 10 Nugent Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey,
GU2 7AF.